Federal Government of Nigeria
0 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL

GIFMIS - MONTHLY BUDGET PERFORMANCE BY
ECONOMIC CLASSIFICATION -OCTOBERR

Report Parameters
Financial Statement:
Organization Filter:
Organization Filter:

0220002001 | DEBT MANAGEMENT OFFICE
0220002001 | DEBT MANAGEMENT OFFICE

Show Zero Lines: No
Report Period: 10
Report Period: 10

Report Year:

2021

MONTHLY BUDGET PERFORMANCE BY ECONOMIC CLASSIFICATION -OCTOBERR

Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT OCTOBER ACTUAL YEAR TO DATE BUDGET BALANCE EXECUTION
=N= =N= ACTUAL =N= %
=N=
15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT 0.00 66 649 356.34 681 015 660.25 -681 015 660.25 0.00
EXPENDITURE
SUB-TOTAL |SUB-TOTAL FOR REVENUE 0.00 -66 649 356.34 -681 015 660.25 681 015 660.25 0.00
21010101 SALARY 391 095 670.58 53 618 751.99 308 768 199.87 82 327 470.71 78.95
21020101 NON REGULAR ALLOWANCES 212 578 506.00 0.00 212 578 506.00 0.00 100.00
21020201 NHIS 19 001 097.34 506 021.34 4 692 348.29 14 308 749.05 24.70
21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 28 501 646.01 2 497 794.68 23 349 384.55 5 152 261.46 81.92
22020101 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 6 361 000.00 0.00 6 308 300.00 52 700.00 99.17
22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 10 346 398.00 1 053 300.00 6 657 454.80 3688 943.20 64.35
22020104 INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 500 000.00 0.00
22020202 TELEPHONE CHARGES 4 204 000.00 198 000.00 2 731 000.00 1473 000.00 64.96
22020203 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES 1 354 160.00 132 000.00 1328 040.28 26 119.72 98.07
22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 3793 520.00 0.00 2 031 853.75 1761 666.25 53.56
22020303 NEWSPAPERS 1 200 000.00 -12 707.62 710 804.88 489 195.12 59.23
22020305 PRINTING OF NON SECURITY DOCUMENTS 724 250.00 48 000.00 455 460.00 268 790.00 62.89
22020307 DRUGS & MEDICAL SUPPLIES 208 000.00 0.00 0.00 208 000.00 0.00
22020309 UNIFORMS & OTHER CLOTHING 600 000.00 0.00 600 000.00 0.00 100.00
22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 4 192 000.00 217 525.00 2283 231.23 1908 768.77 54.47
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Federal Government of Nigeria

0 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL

GIFMIS - MONTHLY BUDGET PERFORMANCE BY
ECONOMIC CLASSIFICATION -OCTOBERR

Code

22020402
22020403
22020404
22020501
22020601
22020603
22020701
22020702
22020801
22020901
22020902
22021001
22021002
22021003
22021006
22021007
22021008
22021061
22060707
22060808
23010105
23010112
23010113
23010114
23010115
23010118
23010128

Name

MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE
MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL QTRS
MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS
LOCAL TRAINING

SECURITY SERVICES

RESIDENTIAL RENT

FINANCIAL CONSULTING

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST

BANK CHARGES (OTHER THAN INTEREST)
INSURANCE PREMIUM

REFRESHMENT & MEALS

HONORARIUM & SITTING ALLOWANCE
PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS

POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES
WELFARE PACKAGES

SUBSCRIPTION TO PROFESSIONAL BODIES
SINKING FUND

INTEREST - INTERNAL PUBLIC DEBT
INTEREST - EXTERNAL PUBLIC DEBT
PURCHASE OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASE OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND FITTINGS
PURCHASE OF COMPUTERS

PURCHASE OF COMPUTER PRINTERS
PURCHASE OF PHOTOCOPYING MACHINES
PURCHASE OF SCANNERS

PURCHASE OF SECURITY EQUIPMENT

BUDGET AMOUNT
=N=

300 000.00

1200 000.00

1 500 000.00

10 240 409.00

250 000.00

61 562 946.00

4 200 000.00

1500 000.00

9 680 000.00

300 000.00

3 352 898.00

17 129 280.00

500 000.00

500 000.00

789 690.00

8 357 400.00

2 000 000.00

200 000 000 000.00
2183 490 000 000.00
940 890 000 000.00
155 048 943.00
35134 177.00

8 719 351.00

12 962 355.00

15 000 000.00

9 900 000.00

19 871 750.00

OCTOBER ACTUAL
=N=

0.00

0.00

182 281.25
810 000.00
30 000.00
30 641 963.50
0.00

29 436.15
770 000.00
0.00

0.00

2 379 390.25
0.00

0.00

0.00

696 210.37
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

YEAR TO DATE
ACTUAL
=N=

0.00

385 000.00
1086 125.00
6 514 400.00
210 000.00
0.00

3 000 000.00
29 436.15

6 880 000.00
0.00

3 310 002.05
14 010 080.50
490 000.00
0.00

0.00

6180 878.87
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

16 148 837.21
8 411 050.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3757 147.50

BUDGET BALANCE
=N=

300 000.00

815 000.00

413 875.00

3726 009.00

40 000.00

61 562 946.00

1 200 000.00

1470 563.85

2 800 000.00

300 000.00

42 895.95

3119 199.50

10 000.00

500 000.00

789 690.00

2176 521.13

2 000 000.00

200 000 000 000.00
2 183 490 000 000.00
940 890 000 000.00
138 900 105.79

26 723 127.00

8 719 351.00

12 962 355.00

15 000 000.00

9 900 000.00

16 114 602.50

EXECUTION
%

0.00
32.08
72.41
63.61
84.00
0.00
71.43
1.96
71.07
0.00
98.72
81.79
98.00
0.00
0.00
73.96
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
10.42
23.94
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
18.91
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Federal Government of Nigeria
0 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL

GIFMIS - MONTHLY BUDGET PERFORMANCE BY
ECONOMIC CLASSIFICATION -OCTOBERR

Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT OCTOBER ACTUAL YEAR TO DATE BUDGET BALANCE EXECUTION
=N= =N= ACTUAL =N= %
=N=
23010129 PURCHASE OF INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT 16 946 235.07 0.00 6 437 100.00 10 509 135.07 37.99
23010133 PURCHASES OF SURVEYING EQUIPMENT 6 000.00 0.00 0.00 6 000.00 0.00
23050101 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 45 400.00 0.00 0.00 45 400.00 0.00
23050102 COMPUTER SOFTWARE ACQUISITION 32 540 535.00 0.00 0.00 32 540 535.00 0.00
SUB-TOTAL |SUB-TOTAL FOR EXPENDITURE 3325 494 197 617.00 93 797 966.91 649 344 640.93 3 324 844 852 976.07 0.02
E
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